This document should be read in conjunction with the Company’s articles of association and 
applicable provisions of Luxembourg law. 

The Company’s issued share capital is set at two million one hundred sixty-three thousand seven hundred forty US Dollars 
and ten cents (USD 2,163,740.10) and is divided into eighty-one million nine hundred forty-one thousand two hundred thirty 
(81,941,230) shares without indication of a nominal value. Each share entitles the holder thereof to one vote. 

Right to participate at the annual general meeting and/or extraordinary general meeting of shareholders 

As indicated in the notice published on 8 November 2019 on the website of the Warsaw Stock Exchange